

COUNCIL OF LEGAL EDUCATION

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR-GENERAL

Olanrewaju Onadeko, LL.B. (Ife), LL.M. (London)

Barrister - At - Law

TELEPHONES: 0803 659 0973 - 4
E-mail: olanrewaju.onadeko@lawschool.gov.ng
Website: www.nigerialawschool.edu.ng
www.mynlsp.com



NIGERIAN LAW SCHOOL
Headquarters, Bwari
P.M.B. 170,
Garki - Abuja,
Nigeria.

NLS/259/S.5/X/4410

27th April, 2016

The Chief Executive
Public & Private Development Center
1st Floor UAC Commercial Complex
272/273 Central Business District
Abuja.

RE: FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST FOR RECORDS OF PAYMENTS FOR CAPITAL PROJECTS RELEASED TO THE NIGERIAN LAW SCHOOL IN THE YEAR 2015

Please refer to your request on the above subject matter. I hereby forward the records of payments for Capital projects released to the Council of Legal Education, Nigerian Law School in the year 2015.

PAYMENTS RECORDS				
MDA	COUNCIL OF LEGAL EDUCATION			
FINANCIAL YEAR	2015			
\$/N	PROJECT DESCRIPTION	DATE OF WARRANT	AMOUNT APPROVED (N)	AMOUNT UTILIZED (N)
1.	Completion of Another Wing of Hostel, Lagos Campus	30 Sept. 2015	20,000,000.00	20,000,000.00
2.	Completion and Furnishing of Library, Enugu Campus	30 Oct. 2015	30,000,000.00	29,997,999.77
3.	Classroom Solution	30 Sept. 2015	9,528,627.50	9,528,627.00
	Total		59,528,627.50	59,526,626.77

It is my hope that the information meets your request.


S.M. Bala
Procurement Officer
for: Director General